

## J&K POLICE HEADQUARTERS

## JAMMU/SRINAGAR

\*\*\*\*

ORDER No. 2370 of 2024

DATED: 03 - 69 - 2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to following team of officers who have visited RTC Greyhounds, Andhra Pradesh w.e.f **28-08-2024 to 31-08-2024.** The study tour has been planned to formulate modalities for holding training exercise on Jungle Warfare for J&K Police personnel.

- 1. Ms. Sarah Rizvi, IPS DIG (Training) PHQ-J&K Srinagar.
- 2. Sh. Abrar Choudhary, SSP CO-IRP-14<sup>th</sup> Bn.

(M.K Sinha), IPS

Addl. Director General of Police, (Co-Ord.) PHQ J&K-Srinagar.

No.Trg/1093/2024/12233-42

Dated: - 63 /09/2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. ADGP Hqrs.PHQ-J&K Srinagar.
- 2. ADGP Armed-J&K Srinagar
- 3. ADGP Jammu Zone.

.....for information and necessary action.

- 4. Ms. Sarah Rizvi, IPS DIG (Training) -PHQ J&K
- 5. Sh. Abrar Choudhary, SSP CO-IRP-14th Bn.

.....for information.

- 6. FA/CAO PHQ J&K Srinagar for information and necessary action
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to ADGP (Co-Ordination) PHQ J&K Srinagar
- 8. PA to DIG (Training) PHQ, J&K Srinagar

.....for information.

9. SO IT/SO(Gzd)/Order Book/File.

AIG of Police(Trgs/Policy)

WP213/9/24

For Addl. Director General of Police, (Co-Ord),PHQ- J&K-Srinagar